Your Ref. A – letter receipt signed by J Gillanders 25-01-16 Our Ref. FOI-16-0123 – Properties Available for Let

Contact Information Compliance Team Email foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Direct Dial 01224 523827

28 January 2016





Information Compliance Team
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
Town House
Room 1-24
ABERDEEN
AB10 1AQ

Tel 01224 522000 Minicom 01224 522381 DX 529451, Aberdeen 9 www.aberdeencity.gov.uk



## Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

## FOI-16-0123 - Properties Available for Let

Thank you for your information request of 25 January 2016. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

How many council properties are there in Tillydrone which the Council has been unable to let?

The Council has one long-term void in Tillydrone, the former warden's flat in an amenity housing block.

## How many of these would be suitable for someone with a pet?

Properties within amenity complexes are not suitable for someone with a pet.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster Information Compliance Officer

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

ANGELA SCOTT CHIEF EXECUTIVE









